
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:648
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
RAILWAY PROJECTS IN MAHARASHTRA
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the new railway lines laid and gauge conversion of tracks in Maharashtra during the last three years, year-wise;

(b) whether the projects are running as per schedule; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (c): A Statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.648 BY DR. SANJEEV GANESH
NAIK TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 25-02-2010 REGARDING RAILWAY PROJECTS IN MAHARASHTRA

(a): Details of railway projects completed in Maharashtra during the last three years are as under:-

2006-07
Latur-Osmanabad (80 km.) Gauge Conversion Kinwat-Mudkhed (117 km.) Gauge Conversion

2007-08

Akola-Purna (210 km.) Gauge Conversion Osmanabad-Kurduwadi (72 km.) Gauge Conversion.

2008-09

Puntamba-Shirdi (17.8 Km) New Line.

(b) & (c): The projects are being executed as per the availability of resources.
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